

GAHC010041312026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1256/2026

MINTU DAS
S/O-CHATRA DAS ., R/O-VILLAGE-AKAYA P.O.-AKAYA, DIST.-BAJALI,
ASSAM, PIN-781329

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE HOME SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
INDIA, KARTAVYA BHAVAN, NEW DELHI-3

2:THE CHAIRMAN

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
BLOCK NO-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
BLOCK NO-1
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
BLOCK-10
C.G.O. COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
BLOCK-13
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
EAST BLOCK-5
R.K.PURAM SECTOR-1
NEW DELHI -110066

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO-TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
BLOCK-2
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU
WEST BLOCK NO.-1 WING NO.-5
R.K.PURAM
NEW DELHI 110006

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
DGAR ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
79301

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N A MAZARBHUIYA, MR N Z CHOUDHURY,MR. A R BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI(C.G.C)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

20.03.2026

Heard Mr. A R Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. R Devi, learned CGC prays for further time to complete her instructions.

Prayer is not objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Matter be listed again on 10.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant